## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4072771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSOCIATES, LLC> TO <cs< th=""><th colspan="3">Corrective Assignment to correct the <assignee> FROM <ctsi ASSOCIATES, LLC&gt; TO <csti associates,="" llc=""> previously recorded on Reel 039779 Frame 0148. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.</csti></ctsi </assignee></th></cs<>	Corrective Assignment to correct the <assignee> FROM <ctsi ASSOCIATES, LLC&gt; TO <csti associates,="" llc=""> previously recorded on Reel 039779 Frame 0148. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.</csti></ctsi </assignee>		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
HUKAM CHAND MONG	ilA		06/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CSTI A	SSOCIATES, LLC			
Street Address:	3620 W	AKEFIELD DRIVE			
City:	WEST I	AFAYETTE			
State/Country:	INDIAN	Α			
Postal Code:	47906				
	Totali 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14899982			
	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		877)769-7945			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.		
Phone:		214-292-4039			
•		apsi@fr.com			
•		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022			
		INEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
		35961-0006US1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PEGGY C. HARRIS			
SIGNATURE:			/Peggy C. Harris/		
DATE SIGNED:			09/28/2016		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=CorrectiveAssign	ment#pag	e1.tif			
•					
source=CorrectiveAssign	ment#pag	e2.tif			
source=CorrectiveAssign source=CorrectiveAssign source=CorrectiveAssign	ment#pag	e3.tif			

## 504010789 09/19/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4057446

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	( DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HUKAM CHAND MO	NGIA		06/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CTSI A	CTSI ASSOCIATES, LLC			
Street Address:	3620 W	3620 WAKEFIELD DRIVE			
City:	WEST	WEST LAFAYETTE			
State/Country:	INDIAN	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47906	47906			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14899982			
CORRESPONDENC					
		(877)769-7945			
	ll be sent to		' is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
		214-292-4039			
•		apsi@fr.com			
		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
		P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55	440 1022		
Address Line 4.			440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		35961-0006US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PEGGY C. HARRIS	PEGGY C. HARRIS		
SIGNATURE:		/Peggy C. Harris/	/Peggy C. Harris/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/19/2016	09/19/2016		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_N source=Assignment_N	longia_CTS				

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Hukam Chand Mongia, of 3620 Wakefield Drive. West Lafavette, IN 47906, hereby assign to CSTI Associates, LLC, a limited liability corporation existing under the laws of \_Indiana, having a place of business at 3620 Wakefield Drive. West Lafayette, IN 47906, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Gas Turbine Flow Engine Regulating, and assigned attorney docket no. 35961-0006001, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040179 FRAME: 0768 **CSTI** Associates, LLC

DATE: 6/18/2013 Neme K Turry By:

Hukan Cherd Mayin

Signature

Hukam Chand Mongia Printed Name

President, CSTI Associates, LLC Title

State of Indiana County of Tippencanoe

I, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Hukam Chand Mongia, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_,

(Seal, if any)

(Signature of notarial officer)

Title (and Rank)

My commission expires:

90692800.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040179 FRAME: 0769

.....

**RECORDED: 09/28/2016**